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November 01, 2017

Owego Area
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STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8063 $0.919
Category 1B $0.8063 $0.919
Category 1C  $0.8063 $0.919
Category 2A  $0.8255 $0.941
Category 2B $0.8255 $0.941
Category 2C  $0.8255 $0.941
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6159 $0.702
Category 3B $0.6159 $0.702
Category 3C  $0.6159 $0.702
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5967 $0.680
Category 3B $0.5967 $0.680
Category 3C  $0.5967 $0.680
Category 4 $0.8255 $0.941

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2829 $2.603
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1107 $2.407
$2.2829 $2.603
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1107 $2.407
$2.2829 $2.603
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1107 $2.407
$2.2829 $2.603
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1107 $2.407
$2.2829 $2.603

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.9371
$1.6624
$1.8967

$1.9563
$1.6816
$1.9159

$1.8865
$1.5811
$1.9415

$1.8673
$1.5619
$1.9223

$1.9563

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 252 effective 12/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.209
$1.896
$2.163

$2.231
$1.917
$2.185

$2.151
$1.803
$2.214

$2.129
$1.781
$2.192

$2.231
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

November 01, 2017

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8603 $0.981
Category 1B $0.8603 $0.981
Category 1C  $0.8603 $0.981
Category 2A  $0.8795 $1.003
Category 2B $0.8795 $1.003
Category 2C  $0.8795 $1.003
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6696 $0.763
Category 3B $0.6696 $0.763
Category 3C  $0.6696 $0.763
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6504 $0.742
Category 3B $0.6504 $0.742
Category 3C  $0.6504 $0.742
Category 4 $0.8795 $1.003

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2978 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.0730 $2.364
$2.2978 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.0730 $2.364
$2.2978 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.0730 $2.364
$2.2978 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.0730 $2.364
$2.2978 $2.620
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PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9498 $2.223
$1.6624 $1.896
$1.8627 $2.124
$1.9690 $2.245
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.8819 $2.146
$1.7117 $1.952
$1.5811 $1.803
$1.7708 $2.019
$1.6925 $1.930
$1.5619 $1.781
$1.7516 $1.997
$1.9690 $2.245

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 252 effective 12/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

November 01, 2017

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8612 $0.982
Category 1B $0.8612 $0.982
Category 1C  $0.8612 $0.982
Category 2A  $0.8804 $1.004
Category 2B $0.8804 $1.004
Category 2C  $0.8804 $1.004
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6704 $0.764
Category 3B $0.6704 $0.764
Category 3C  $0.6704 $0.764
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6512 $0.743
Category 3B $0.6512 $0.743
Category 3C  $0.6512 $0.743
Category 4 $0.8804 $1.004

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3373 $2.665
$2.3373 $2.665
$2.0544 $2.343
$2.3373 $2.665
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.0544 $2.343
$2.3373 $2.665
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.0544 $2.343
$2.3373 $2.665
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.0544 $2.343
$2.3373 $2.665

St at us:
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STATEMENT NO: 251
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9833 $2.261
$1.9833 $1.896
$1.8460 $2.105
$2.0025 $2.283
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.8652 $2.127
$1.7027 $1.941
$1.5811 $1.803
$1.9478 $2.221
$1.6835 $1.920
$1.5619 $1.781
$1.9286 $2.199
$2.0025 $2.283

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 252 effective 12/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

11/ 01/ 2017
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
November 01, 2017
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7364 $0.840 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.9371 $2.209
Category 1B $0.7364 $0.840 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7364 $0.840 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.8967 $2.163
Category 2A  $0.7556 $0.862 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.9563 $2.231
Category 2B $0.7556 $0.862 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7556 $0.862 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.9159 $2.185
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5465 $0.623 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.8562 $2.117
Category 3B $0.5465 $0.623 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5465 $0.623 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.9055 $2.173
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5273 $0.601 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.8370 $2.095
Category 3B $0.5273 $0.601 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5273 $0.601 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.8863 $2.151
Category 4 $0.7556 $0.862 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.9563 $2.231

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 252 effective 12/01/2017
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
November 01, 2017
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7364 $0.840 $2.2732 $2.592 $1.9289 $2.199
Category 1B $0.7364 $0.840 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7364 $0.840 $2.0537 $2.342 $1.8453 $2.104
Category 2A  $0.7556 $0.862 $2.2732 $2.592 $1.9481 $2.221
Category 2B $0.7556 $0.862 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7556 $0.862 $2.0537 $2.342 $1.8645 $2.126
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5465 $0.623 $2.2732 $2.592 $1.8593 $2.120
Category 3B $0.5465 $0.623 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6352 $1.865
Category 3C  $0.5465 $0.623 $2.0537 $2.342 $1.9409 $2.213
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5273 $0.601 $2.2732 $2.592 $1.8401 $2.098
Category 3B $0.5273 $0.601 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6160 $1.843
Category 3C  $0.5273 $0.601 $2.0537 $2.342 $1.9217 $2.191
Category 4 $0.7556 $0.862 $2.2732 $2.592 $1.9481 $2.221

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 252 effective 12/01/2017
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
November 01, 2017
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8063 $0.919 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.9371 $2.209
Category 1B $0.8063 $0.919 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8063 $0.919 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.8967 $2.163
Category 2A  $0.8255 $0.941 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.9563 $2.231
Category 2B $0.8255 $0.941 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8255 $0.941 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.9159 $2.185
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6159 $0.702 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.8477 $2.107
Category 3B $0.6159 $0.702 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.6159 $0.702 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.6377 $1.867
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5967 $0.680 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.8284 $2.085
Category 3B $0.5967 $0.680 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5967 $0.680 $2.1107 $2.407 $1.6185 $1.845
Category 4 $0.8255 $0.941 $2.2829 $2.603 $1.9563 $2.231

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 252 effective 12/01/2017
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
November 01, 2017
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9397 $1.072 $2.2978 $2.620 $1.9498 $2.223
Category 1B $0.9397 $1.072 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.9397 $1.072 $2.0730 $2.364 $1.8627 $2.124
Category 2A  $0.9589 $1.093 $2.2978 $2.620 $1.9690 $2.245
Category 2B $0.9589 $1.093 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9589 $1.093 $2.0730 $2.364 $1.8819 $2.146
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7484 $0.853 $2.2978 $2.620 $1.8522 $2.112
Category 3B $0.7484 $0.853 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.7484 $0.853 $2.0730 $2.364 $1.7707 $2.019
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7292 $0.831 $2.2978 $2.620 $1.8330 $2.090
Category 3B $0.7292 $0.831 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.7292 $0.831 $2.0730 $2.364 $1.7515 $1.997
Category 4 $0.9589 $1.093 $2.2978 $2.620 $1.9690 $2.245

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 252 effective 12/01/2017



